504291921 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4338602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EGID MACHT	03/07/2017
ROLAND STOSSEL	03/07/2017
REINHOLD STOHR	03/06/2017
KARIN FECKE	03/06/2017
DIETMAR FUCHS	03/06/2017
ALEXANDER REUL	03/02/2017
WILHELM WILL	03/02/2017
CHRISTIAN VOIGT	03/02/2017
WILHELM HEUBNER	03/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTE AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	ANDREAS-HUMANN-STRASSE 2
City:	EBERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-96106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15328760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-649-3500

Email: permut@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1784.3119.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN L. PERMUT

PATENT REEL: 041754 FRAME: 0579

SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Permut/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041754 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. EGID MACHT, having a place of residence at Menterstrasse 120, D-81247 München, Germany, ROLAND STÖSSEL, having a place of residence at Am Ried 7, D-97514 Oberaurach, Germany, REINHOLD STÖHR, having a place of residence at Georg-Danzer-Weg 6, D-96106 Ebern, Germany, KARIN FECKE, having a place of residence at Festungstrasse 33, D-97631 Bad Königshofen, Germany, DIETMAR FUCHS, having a place of residence at Ackerstrasse 87, D-96524 Föritz, Germany, ALEXANDER REUL, having a place of residence at Distelbergstrasse 6, D-96158 Frensdorf, Germany, WILHELM WILL, having a place of residence at Hauptstrasse 22, D-97500 Rudendorf, Germany, CHRISTIAN VOIGT, having a place of residence at Kohlplatte 15, D-96106 Ebern, Germany and WILHELM HEUBNER, having a place of residence at Am Gries 4, D-96274 Itzgrund, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to FTE automotive GmbH., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having a place of business at Andreas-Humann-Strasse 2, D-96106 Ebern, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HYDRAULIC OR PNEUMATIC ACTUATING DEVICE FOR ACTUATION OF SETTING ELEMENTS IN A MOTOR VEHICLE TRANSMISSION

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 041754 FRAME: 0581

		IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this	Γ	day of	Maych 2017.
			7.7 11.1
			Egs / Nto
		,	/EGID MACHT
Date:	03/0	7117	Witness: Willack Carliner
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Danachstrope, gener Brandanger Abak
			01
		IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
	7		
this_	<u> </u>	_day of	March , 2017.
			ne a Maka
			ROLAND STÖSSEL
	AT la	m line	Witness: Karlach Carlling
Date:	<u>03/0</u>	111/	Witness: hard all factions
			Lanolotyle 1, 16149 Barbarg Back
		IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this	06	day of	March 2017. MA
			Lewhold John
			REINHOLD STÖHR
Date	<u>03/0</u>	6/17	Witness: Killard Callery Hard Bakerge Hard
Date.			12 CA As 1 90 M2 Roders Alberty
			traversamilies of any source of the
		IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
	Mil		
this_	<u> </u>	day of	Mavey , 2017.
			11 - To It
			Witness: Killeal Reliant
	nole	and in	N. O. O. Q. M.
Date:	0310	76/17	Witness: Rallical Rethand
			Donaldright 1, 9649 Badaugifkal
			* *
		IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
thic	06	day of	March ,2017.
		ady or	/ / /
			Dichmas Lila
			DIETMAR FUCHS .
Data	03/0	76/17	Witness: Rilard Cillus
Date:			Nanachertyger 9649 Inchesgiephach
			Prostator Mordon 10 41 Warenshipper

2

		IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my scal
this_	0)	day of	March 7,2017.
			ALEXANDER REUL
	;	:	ALEXANDER REUL!
Date:	<u>03 c</u>	2/17	8 2 (2 0 4 W
			Witness: Resident Resident Tolks Frederically
		IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this _	<u> </u>	_day of	March , 2017.
			WILHELM WILL
	,		WILHELM WILL
Date:	03 0	23/17	Witness: Karlack Callusy
			Dasseldyket, 96 49 Bodsegiflood
		IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this_	01	day of	March , 2017.
			CHRISTIAN VOIGT
			CHRISTIAN VOIGT
Date:	03/0	72/17	Witness: Reducal to their
			Witness: Tellicael Collisson Vanocality 1, 9643 Jakanga flood
		IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this_	<u>01</u>	_day of	March, 2017.
			the live here
	}:		WILHELM HEUBNER
Date:	03/0	2/17	Witness: Richard Carlana
			Damed Afel, 9611 hestengt but

3